# CH \$715.00 28284

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		04/22/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHOCK DOCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 120
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55305
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2828491	AIR/FX			
Registration Number:	2961533	CORE			
Registration Number:	3111450	CORE°			
Registration Number:	3842730	CRUSHTECH			
Registration Number:	2828489	DIRECT POWER CONTOUR			
Registration Number:	2001303	EZ GARD			
Serial Number:	85138738	MAX NANO			
Registration Number:	4027049	NANO			
Registration Number:	4027048	NANO DOUBLE			
Registration Number:	3840418	S			
Registration Number:	3195697	SHOCK DOCTOR			
Registration Number:	1874753	SHOCK DOCTOR			
Registration Number:	3827391	S SHOCK DOCTOR			
Registration Number:	3830955	S SHOCK DOCTOR			
Registration Number:	3968530	SHOCK DOCTOR ID			
Serial Number:	85069999	S SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHGUARDS			
Serial Number:	85069373	S SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHWEAR			
Registration Number:	3100257	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	3108851	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY			
		TRADEMARK			

900322438 REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0321

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2828490	SHOCKDOME	
Registration Number:	4042536	SHOCKSKIN	
Serial Number:	85138745	ULTRA NANO	
Registration Number:	3311673	X-FIT	
Registration Number:	2531866	CUTTERS	
Registration Number:	3107543	CUTTERS	
Registration Number:	3588883	C-TACK	
Serial Number:	85846488		
Serial Number:	85846751	FLAVOR FUSION	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name:Jenifer deWolf PaineAddress Line 1:Proskauer Rose LLPAddress Line 2:Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
SIGNATURE:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Trademark Release#page6.tif source=Trademark Release#page7.tif source=Trademark Release#page8.tif source=Trademark Release#page9.tif source=Trademark Release#page10.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of April 22, 2015, is made by Ares Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation with an address of 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor, New York, New York 10167, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations, in favor of Shock Doctor, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 120, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated March 14, 2014 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), by and between the Administrative Agent and the grantors party thereto, including the Grantor, the parties entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 14, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest in all of each Grantor's rights, title and interest in or to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5237/0455 (the "Recordation"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels, discharges and releases, and re-assigns and re-transfers to the Grantor, any and all right, title and interest, including the security interest, it may have or have acquired through the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral (together with all of the goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby), including but not limited to the Recordation. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor and its designees and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Administrative Agent

3y: \_\_\_\_

Michael L. Smith

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory Authorized Signatory

<u>Schedule A</u> <u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>	Substatus	App No	App Date	Reg No
SHOCK DOCTOR	Argentina	Filed	Published	3065920	2/7/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Argentina	Filed	Published	3065921	2/7/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Argentina	Filed	Published	3066116	2/8/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Argentina	Filed	Published	3066117	2/8/2011	
MAX NANO	Australia	Filed	Published	1072764	3/24/2011	
NANO	Australia	Filed	Filed	1072765	3/24/2011	
NANO DOUBLE	Australia	Filed	Published	1072874	3/24/2011	
S and Design	Australia	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
SHOCK DOCTOR	Australia	Registered	Registered	857997	11/22/00	857997
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Australia	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193/ 1358389
SHOCKSKIN	Australia	Filed	Opposed	1026925	1/5/2010	
ULTRA NANO	Australia	Filed	Published	1072467	3/24/2011	
S and Design	Brazil	Filed	Published	8305962 24	5/5/2010	
S and Design	Brazil	Filed	Published	8305962 32	5/5/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Brazil	Filed	Published	8305434 22	3/9/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Brazil	Filed	Published	8305431 47	3/9/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Brazil	Filed	Published	8305962 08	5/5/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Brazil	Filed	Published	8305962 83	5/5/2010	
MAX NANO	Canada	Filed	Filed	1521694	3/25/2011	_
NANO	Canada	Filed	Filed	1521708	3/25/2011	
NANO DOUBLE	Canada	Filed	Filed	1520901	3/25/2011	
S and Design	Canada	Filed	Allowed	1481263	5/7/2010	

SHOCK DOCTOR	Canada	Registered	Registered	736772	9/13/1993	TMA448283
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Canada	Filed	Allowed	1481262	5/7/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR ID	Canada	Filed	Filed	1476656	4/6/2010	
SHOCKSKIN	Canada	Filed	Filed	1465475	1/6/2010	
ULTRA NANO	Canada	Filed	Filed	1521695	3/25/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Chile	Filed	Filed	939260	1/31/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Chile	Filed	Filed	939262	1/31/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Chile	Filed	Filed	939259	1/31/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Chile	Filed	Filed	939261	1/31/2011	
S and Design	China P.R.	Filed	Filed	1034812	1/13/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR	China P.R.	Filed	Filed	1034811	1/13/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	China P.R.	Filed	Filed	1035193	4/1/2010	
EJECT	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	7507015	1/7/2009	7507015
MAX NANO	Community Trademark	Filed	Filed	1072764	3/24/2011	
NANO	Community Trademark	Filed	Filed	1072765	3/24/2011	
NANO DOUBLE	Community Trademark	Filed	Filed	1072874	3/24/2011	

S and Design	Community Trademark	Filed	Filed	1034812	1/13/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1963792	11/21/00	1963792
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
SHOCKSKIN	Community Trademark	Filed	Opposed	1026925	1/5/2010	
ULTRA NANO	Community Trademark	Filed	Filed	1072467	3/24/2011	
S and Design	Hong Kong	Registered	Registered	3015570 63	3/5/2010	301557063
SHOCK DOCTOR	Hong Kong	Registered	Registered	3015571 80	3/5/2010	301557180
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Hong Kong	Registered	Registered	3015571 99	3/5/2010	301557199
MAX NANO	International	Registered	Registered	1072764	3/24/2011	1072764
NANO	International	Registered	Registered	1072765	3/24/2011	1072765
NANO DOUBLE	International	Registered	Registered	1072874	3/24/2011	1072874
S and Design	International	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
SHOCK DOCTOR	International	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	International	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
SHOCKSKIN	International	Registered	Registered	1026925	1/5/2010	1026925

ULTRA NANO	International	Registered	Registered	1072467	3/24/2011	1072467
MAX NANO	Japan	Filed	Filed	1072764	3/24/2011	
NANO	Japan	Filed	Filed	1072765	3/24/2011	
NANO DOUBLE	Japan	Filed	Filed	1072874	3/24/2011	
S and Design	Japan	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
SHOCK DOCTOR	Japan	Registered	Registered	2000- 126932	11/24/200 0	4561578
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Japan	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
SHOCKSKIN	Japan	Filed	Allowed	1026925	1/5/2010	
ULTRA NANO	Japan	Registered	Registered	1072467	3/24/2011	1072467
S and Design	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074360	3/16/2010	1193737
S and Design	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074359	3/16/2010	1203829
S and Design	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1133797	11/11/10	1207810
SHOCK DOCTOR	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074366	3/16/2010	1167260
SHOCK DOCTOR	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074364	3/16/2010	1205776
SHOCK DOCTOR	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1133794	11/11/10	1210320
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074363	3/16/2010	1172824
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074362	3/16/2010	1203830
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1133796	11/11/10	1210321
S and Design	New Zealand	Registered	Registered	818535	1/21/2010	818535
SHOCK DOCTOR	New Zealand	Registered	Registered	818530	1/21/2010	818530
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	New Zealand	Registered	Registered	818536	1/21/2010	818536
MAX NANO	Norway	Filed	Filed	1072764	3/24/2011	
NANO	Norway	Filed	Filed	1072765	3/24/2011	
NANO DOUBLE	Norway	Filed	Filed	1072874	3/24/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Norway	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811
ULTRA NANO	Norway	Filed	Filed	1072467	3/24/2011	

SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Peru	Filed	Filed	445653	2/4/2011	
S and Design	Republic Of Korea	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
SHOCK DOCTOR	Republic Of Korea	Filed	Appeal Filed	1034811	1/13/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Republic Of Korea	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
MAX NANO	Russian Federation	Filed	Filed	1072764	3/24/2011	
NANO	Russian Federation	Filed	Filed	1072765	3/24/2011	
NANO DOUBLE	Russian Federation	Filed	Filed	1072874	3/24/2011	
S and Design	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	2010715 106	5/7/2010	436445
SHOCK DOCTOR	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	2010715 109	5/7/2010	430084
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	2010715 108	5/7/2010	429927
ULTRA NANO	Russian Federation	Filed	Filed	1072467	3/24/2011	
SHOCK DOCTOR	Singapore	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811
MAX NANO	South Africa	Filed	Filed	2011/071 18	3/25/2011	
NANO	South Africa	Filed	Filed	2011/071 19	3/25/2011	
NANO DOUBLE	South Africa	Filed	Filed	2011/071 17	3/25/2011	
S and Design	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011 64	1/21/2010	2010/01164

S and Design	South Africa	Filed	Published	2010/011	1/21/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011 66	1/21/2010	2010/01166
SHOCK DOCTOR	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011 67	1/21/2010	2010/01167
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011 62	1/21/2010	2010/01162
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	South Africa	Filed	Published	2010/011 63	1/21/2010	
ULTRA NANO	South Africa	Filed	Filed	2011/071 20	3/25/2011	
AIR/FX	United States	Registered	Registered	78/079,1 96	8/14/2001	2,828,491
CORE	United States	Registered	Registered	78/358,4 76	1/28/2004	2,961,533
CORE (with Degree Symbol)	United States	Registered	Registered	78/553,9 67	1/26/2005	3,111,450
CRUSHTECH	United States	Registered	Registered	77/757,9 85	6/12/2009	3,842,730
DIRECT POWER CONTOUR and Design	United States	Registered	Registered	78/079,1 67	8/14/2001	2,828,489
EZ GARD and Design	United States	Registered	Registered	74/731,5 75	9/20/1995	2,001,303
MAX NANO	United States	Filed	Allowed	85/138,7 38	9/27/2010	
NANO	United States	Registered	Registered	85/138,7 42	9/27/2010	4,027,049
NANO DOUBLE	United States	Registered	Registered	85/138,7 30	9/27/2010	4,027,048

S and Design	United States	Registered	Registered	77/872,4 66	11/13/09	3,840,418
SHOCK DOCTOR	United States	Registered	Registered	78/531,6 57	12/13/04	3,195,697
SHOCK DOCTOR	United States	Registered	Registered	74/396,1 97	5/27/1993	1,874,753
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Horizontal)	United States	Registered	Registered	77/872,4 94	11/13/09	3,827,391
SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	United States	Registered	Registered	77/872,5 01	11/13/09	3,830,955
SHOCK DOCTOR ID	United States	Registered	Registered	77/947,3 68	3/1/2010	3,968,530
SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHGUARDS and S Design	United States	Filed	Suspended	85/069,9 99	6/23/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHWEAR and S Design	United States	Filed	Suspended	85/069,3 73	6/23/2010	
SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY	United States	Registered	Registered	78/531,6 53	12/13/04	3,100,257
SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY (and Design)	United States	Registered	Registered	78/531,6 61	12/13/04	3,108,851
SHOCKDOME	United States	Registered	Registered	78/079,1 86	8/14/2001	2,828,490
SHOCKSKIN	United States	Filed	Registered	77/774,9 00	7/6/2009	4042536
ULTRA NANO	United States	Filed	Allowed	85/138,7 45	9/27/2010	
X-FIT	United States	Registered	Registered	78/524,2 31	11/30/04	3,311,673
CUTTERS	United States	Registered	Registered	76/18079 7	12/14/00	2531866
CUTTERS	United States	Registered	Registered	78/29303 8	8/27/03	3107543

C-TACK	United States	Registered	Registered	78/29377 4	8/28/03	3588883
Design	United States	Filed	Published	85/84648 8	2/11/13	
FLAVOR FUSION	United States	Filed	Published	8584675 1	2/11/13	

**RECORDED: 04/22/2015**